

Assam Legislative Assembly
Starred Question No.25
Date of reply-07.07.2026

Sub: Construction of Anganwadi Centre.

Shri Maheswar Baro, MLA

Question:

Will the Minister of Women and Child Development Department be pleased to state :

- a) How many Anganwadi Centres have been constructed in Bhergaon LAC ? If these are not completed yet, Please give reasons.
- b) Is there any yet to be Completed ? When will it be Completed ?
- c) Does the Govt. have any policy to construct new Anganwadi Centres ?

Answer:

Smti. Ajanta Neog, Hon'ble Minister, Women & Child Development, Assam will reply:

- a) Model Anganwadi Centres has been sanctioned district-wise not LAC-wise. In Udalguri district, the total 255 nos. of Model Anganwadi Centre sanctioned. Out of which 67 nos. of MAWC are completed and 188 nos. are under construction. Copy enclosed at **Annexure- "A"**.
- b) The construction process is going on. Necessary step has been taken for completion of under construction Model Anganwadi Centre at the earliest.
- c) Not yet.

(Reply with **Annexure "A"** has been uploaded in Assam Legislative Assembly's website <https://cms.neva.gov.in>).

Annexure A

Districts	Nos. of MAWCs allotted	Completed	Under Construction	Fund allocated (in Lakhs)	Expenditure (in Lakhs)
Udalguri	255	67	188	4,566.81	3,701.28